Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Deputy Commissioner Chandpur (Establishment Section) www.chandpur.gov.bd

No. 05.42.1300.027.03.040.24-143

Date: 0 6 /03/2024

Office Order

Mr. MD Nasir Hossain, Deputy Administrative Officer, Office of the Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Chandpur Sadar, Chandpur [Attached to the Confidential Section, Additional Deputy Commissioner (General), Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Chandpur] has been granted earned leave as ex-Bangladesh leave for the purpose of Performing Umrah in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia for 14 days starting from 08.03.2024 to 21.03.2024 or from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is approved by the Office of the Divisional Commissioner memo no. 05.42.2000. 014.04.001.23.208, dated: 05.03.2024. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- b. All related expenses of the travel will be borne by himself. The expenses will be shown in his income tax return;
- c. His Wife-Mrs Hasina Akhter will accompany him during the travel;

d. The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (Part-1) is applicable for this approval.

Mustafizur Rahman Deputy Commissioner (Routine Duty) Chandpur

Phone: 02334485611 Email: dcchandpur@mopa.gov.bd

No. 05.42.1300.027.03.040.24- **143**

p.

Date: 06/03/2024

Copy for kind information and necessary action (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Divisional Commissioner, Chattogram.
- 2. Deputy Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 3. Director (Consular), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 4. Additional Deputy Commissioner (Gen/Rev/Education and ICT)/Additional District Magistrate, Chandpur.
- 5. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Chandpur Sadar, Chandpur.
- 6. Mr. MD Nasir Hossain, Deputy Administrative Officer, Office of the Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Chandpur Sadar, Chandpur [Attached to the Confidential Section, Additional Deputy Commissioner (General), Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Chandpur]

Deputy Commissioner (Routine Duty) Chandpur